The following table analyses the Authority’s fi nancial liabilities into relevant groups based on the remaining period at the balance
sheet to the contractual maturity date. Disclosed amounts are the contractual undiscounted cash fl ows.

Balances due within 12 months equal their carrying balances as impact of discounting is not signifi cant.

Less than 1 year Between 1 & 2
Years

Between 2 & 5
Years

Over 5 Years

30 June 2008 5,359 5,662 19,012 129,149

Borrowings 5,359 5,662 19,012 129,149

Fixed interest rate to maturity

Trade & Other Payables 4,895 - - -

30 June 2007

Borrowings 4,656 5,145 24,072 101,302

Trade & Other Payables 1,567 - - -

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

55

ANNUAL  REPORT 2007/2008

Notes to and forming part of the Financial
Statements for the year ended 30 June 2008

9.3 Liquidity risk (Continued)

Sensitivity Analysis Disclosures

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Authority’s fi nancial assets and liabilities to interest rate and credit rate
risk

2007/08 2006/07

Carrying
Amount

   -1% Change   +1% Change Carrying
Amount

   -1% Change   +1% Change

($000) Profi t
($000)

Equity
($000)

Profi t
($000)

Equity
($000) ($000)

Profi t
($000)

Equity
($000)

Profi t
($000)

Equity
($000)

Financial assets

Cash & Cash
Equivalents

14,408 (144) (50) 144 50 24,268 (242) (84) 242 84

Receivables 6,018 (60) (21) 60 21 3,880 (38) (13) 38 13

Financial
liabilities

Payables 4,895 49 17 (49) (17) 1,567 15 5 (15) (5)

Borrowings 159,182 372 130 (372) (130) 135,175 377 131 (377) (131)

Sensitivity assumptions

Sensitivity analysis on borrowings applied only to balance of borrowings that are to be reset or refi nanced in 2008/09 fi nancial
year

9.4 Fair value estimation

The fair value of fi nancial assets and fi nancial liabilities must be estimated for recognition and measurement for disclosure
purposes.

The fair value of fi nancial instruments that are not traded in an active market  are based on market conditions existing at each
balance date, using a variety of methods and assumptions such as quoted market rates and prices.

The carrying value less impairment provision of trade receivables and trade payables are assumed to approximate their fair